香港會計準則第12號遞延稅
項之修訂：收回相關資產（續）

香港會計準則第12號之修訂已
追溯應用，故本集團於二零一一

年十二月三十一日之遞延稅項負

債淨增加約6,514,000港元，相
應之調整已確認於保留溢利。此

外，因應用修訂導致本集團截至

二零一一年六月三十日止六個月

之所得稅開支減少約65,000港
元，因而導致截至二零一一年六

月三十日止之六個月期間虧損下

降約65,000港元。

上述會計政策變動之影響概要

上述會計政策變動對簡明綜合損

益表所呈列項目於當前及上一中

期期間之業績所造成之影響如下：

37
Interim Report 2012
二零一二年中期報告

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡明綜合財務報表附註

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月

2.	 Principal Accounting Policies
(Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax:
Recovery of Underlying Assets (Continued)

Summary of the effect of the above change
in accounting policy (Continued)

No change is noted for the six months ended
30 June 2012 as the fair values of the investment
properties remain the same as at 31 December
2011.

The effect of the change in accounting policy
described above on the financial position of the
Group as at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year, i.e. 31 December 2011, is as follows:

		  At 		  At
		  31 December 2011		 31 December 2011
		  (originally stated)		  (restated)

  於二零一一年  於二零一一年
  十二月三十一日 Adjustments 十二月三十一日
  （原先呈列） 調整 （重列）

		  HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
		  千港元 千港元 千港元

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (9,269) (6,514) (15,783)
Total effect on net assets 對資產淨值之總影響 (9,269) (6,514) (15,783)

Retained profits, total  保留溢利，對權益

 effect on equity  之總影響 199,220 (6,514) 192,706

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則第12號遞延稅
項之修訂：收回相關資產（續）

上述會計政策變動之影響概要

（續）

於截至二零一二年六月三十日止

六個月，投資物業之公允價值與

二零一一年十二月三十一日相

同，故並無變動。

截至上一個財政年度（即二零

一一年十二月三十一日），上述

會計政策變動對本集團財政狀況

之影響如下：

38
Kwang Sung Electronics H.K. Co. Limited
光星電子香港有限公司

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡明綜合財務報表附註

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月

2.	 Principal Accounting Policies
(Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax:
Recovery of Underlying Assets (Continued)

Summary of the effect of the above change
in accounting policy (Continued)

The effect of the change in accounting policy
described above on the financial position of the
Group as at the beginning of the comparative period,
i.e. 1 January 2011, is as follows:

		  At 1 January 2011		 At 1 January 2011
		  (originally stated)		  (restated)
  於二零一一年  於二零一一年

  一月一日 Adjustments 一月一日
  （原先呈列） 調整 （重列）

		  HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
		  千港元 千港元 千港元

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (7,880) 365 (7,515)
Total effect on net assets 對資產淨值之總影響 (7,880) 365 (7,515)

Retained profits, total  保留溢利，對權益

 effect on equity  之總影響 249,773 365 250,138

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則第12號遞延稅
項之修訂：收回相關資產（續）

上述會計政策變動之影響概要

（續）

於比較期間之初期（即二零一一

年一月一日），上述會計政策變

動對本集團財政狀況之影響如

下：

39
Interim Report 2012
二零一二年中期報告

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡明綜合財務報表附註

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月

2.	 Principal Accounting Policies
(Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax:
Recovery of Underlying Assets (Continued)

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share

 Six months ended
 30 June
 截至六月三十日止六個月
  2012 2011
  二零一二年 二零一一年

  HK cents HK cents
  港仙 港仙

Basic and diluted loss  調整前每股基本及攤薄虧損

 per share before